HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-06-469

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly Authorizing a Retirement Incentive Program during the period of September 2, 2013 through December 31, 2013.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is anticipating a budget shortfall for the FY14 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the future of certain State and Federal revenues such as State Revenue Sharing, Federal Payment in Lieu of Taxes and Federal Secure Rural Schools are uncertain; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough appreciates the years of service contributed by its long term employees; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has reviewed the cost estimate and determined that the adoption of a retirement incentive program is in the best interest of the Haines Borough,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Haines Borough Manager is hereby authorized to finalize and offer a retirement incentive program during the period of September 2, 2013 through December 31, 2013.

ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly this 23rd day of July, 2013.

Stephanie Scott, Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

OCTOBER 17 2002